PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gail Eicken	03/22/2006
Gary Eicken	03/22/2006
Julianne Sudman	03/22/2006
E. Douglas Grindstaff	03/22/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Radio Systems Corporation
Street Address:	10427 Electric Avenue
City:	Knoxville
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37932

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11386283

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (865)584-0104

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 865-584-0105

Email: jnctrademarks@pitts-brittian.com

Correspondent Name: Pitts & Brittian, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 51295

Address Line 4: Knoxville, TENNESSEE 37950-1295

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31466.00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey N. Cutler

Total Attachments: 4 source=00056823#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017613 FRAME: 0672

500103903

P 840,00 11

source=00067120#page1.tif source=00067119#page1.tif source=00067118#page1.tif

Express Mail Number: EV 814678669 US Docket Number: 31466.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Pet Alert Collar

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

3-22-04	_ San Cinh	
Date	Inventor Gail EICKEN	-
	31 Saratoga Ct	
	Tinton Falls, NJ 07753	
	Monmouth County, NJ	

IN THE COUNTY OF)		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
STATE OF) ss.:)		
I hereby certify that before me personal who then and there was duly swom by r signed, sealed and delivered by which took place within my jurisdiction.	ne, and under oath a Gail EICKEN	Gail EICKEN acknowledged that th on the date ap	, personally known by me, se foregoing instrument was duly spearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My	Commision Expires:	And regarders	1

Express Mall Number: EV 814678669 US Docket Number: 31466.00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Pet Alert Collar

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

3	Sary EICKEN 31 Saratoga Ct Finton Falls, NJ 07753 Monmouth County, NJ
IN THE COUNTY OF) \$s.: STATE OF)	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath ack signed, sealed and delivered by Gary EICKEN which took place within my jurisdiction.	Gary EICKEN , personally known by me, nowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commision Expires:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Express Mall Number: EV 814678669 US Docket Number: 31466,00

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Pet Alert Collar

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

3/27/04	(), S.
Date	Inventor Juliahne SUDMAN 1425 Lakeland Drive
	Knoxville, TN 37919
	Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF)	
STATE OF) ss.:	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath a signed, sealed and delivered by Julianne SUDMAN which took place within my jurisdiction.	Julianne SUDMAN , personally known by me, acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of
NOTARY PUBLIC My Commision Expires:	7

Express Mail Number: EV 814678669 US Docket Number: 31466,00

RECORDED: 05/15/2006

ASSIGNMENT

I, the below-identified Inventor, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

Radio Systems Corporation, a corporation of Tennessee, domiciled in Knox County, TN

(hereinafter "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application for a Letters Patent in the United States executed by me on the date hereinafter indicated entitled:

Pet Alert Collar

and in and to all patent and all foreign, convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

3/22/06	350
Date '	Inventor
	E. Douglas GRINDSTAFF
	1819 Regents Park Drive

Knoxville, TN 37922 Knox County, TN

IN THE COUNTY OF)	
STATE OF) \$\$.:)	
I hereby certify that before me personally appeared E. Douglas GRINDSTAFF , personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by E. Douglas GRINDSTAFF on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.		
NOTARY PUBLIC		**************************************
Му	Commision Expires:	